PUBLISH: Friday, August 03, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, August 06, 2007.

Certified to before me this August 03, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/19/2007 to 7/16/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/6/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Baker And Schultz, Inc.
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Maximus, Inc.

Kiess, Duane A.

Ernst Truck Equipment, In
Frame Service, Inc.
Gordon Food Service
Graybar

Hilty Engine Service
Heimann, James

Kiess Electric

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lehman Feed Mill
Bauman, Marcia

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Monroe Water Department
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Quik Stop

Roto-Rooter

Selking International
Embarq Communications, Inc.
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.
Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
Trisha Hockemeyer

U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Sales

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
Embarq

Amount Yendor
675.70 Adams Memorial Hospital
7.97 Adams County Treasurer
10,495.15 Appraisal Research Corpor
784.60 Baker And Sons Plumbing &
15,566.28 Barker And Sons Wrecker S
8,688.55 Berne Ready Mix
193.88 Brown, Blair A.
90.00 Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
2,302.92 Chet's Pest Control
74.01 City Of Decatur
344.56 Complete Printing Service
1,462.16 Courtesy Ford, Inc.
119.60 Decatur Daily Democrat
7,250.00 Douglas L. Bauman
50.00 Emergency Radio Service
66.35 Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
144.78 Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
7,923.54 Graber Insurance, Inc.
385.10 Helena Chemical
109.44 Innovative Concepts
10.86 K-Mart
330.61 L & S Distributing
198.60 Legal Directories Publish
6,310.00 MacAllister Machinery Com
50.00 Burry, Mark S
407.92 Meshberger Brothers Stone
97.59 Kone, Inc.
2,749.05 National Oil And Gas
1,267.35 Schwartz, Palmer
51.46 Miller, Patrick
21.99 EMP Co-op, Inc.
394.27 Rorick Electric
210.00 Scott's
1,062.65 Shifferly Dodge
277.87 Steven R. Jenkins Company
19,931.71 Stoppenhagen Eggs
100.00 Print Shop
38.20 Top Supply Company
119.75 Tri-State First Aid
74.75 Two Brothers Restaurant
5,587.00 Underground Pipe & Valve,
148.80 Wembhoff Land Surveying, |
446.50 Crone, William L.
325.87 CVS
240.00 Swiss City Veterinary
2,643.45 National Serv-All
9,225.56 Adams County Highway Department
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Amount

68,576.86
250.31
3,458.33
325.78
265.00
638.07
25.00
923.75
210.00
947.98
580.80
236.18
333.78
50.00
2,075.00
45.50
2,658.14
350.00
4,154.00
119.08
188.45
10,492.13
116.75
457.31
25.00
64,654.45
166.00
636.11
88.44
1,803.92
3,044.00
156.36
622.86
36.40
298.50
30.00
2,594.45
244.51
47.55
47.88
385.70
2,512.13
260.40
11.69
360.00
175.07
2,235.06

7/31/2007




Bit Mat Products

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Correctional Management Co., Llc
Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Thyssenkrupp Elevators

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Schurger, Zurcher, Harvey, Snyder, Brot
Purdue University

Habegger Flooring Distributors
William Rumple

Waste Management

Energy Products

Don Myers Plumbing

Office Depot

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1

Boys & Girls Club

Chad W. Sprunger

Pioneer Associates, Inc.
Northern District Clerks

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

John Fox

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Laundry City Equipment

Impac

Mary A. Kitson

Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Wheeler's Sharpening
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feeback,Spear, Kii
Dennis Caffee

Michele Morehous

Uricks Trucking

Nordmann Law Offices

Print Source

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I
Schenkel's Dairy

Steve Johnson Construction
William Borne

Marvin Hirschy

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Wells Fargo

Stationair's Express

Holly L. Degitz

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Chad Kukelhan

Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

Digital - Ally

Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Terri Borne

4,845.99
95.00
8,112.00
105.42
498.42
66.24
37.00
1,319.84
94.40
50.00
224.64
182.75
1,421.21
256.95
565.44
1,500.00
1,153.11
32,061.53
90.00
528.21
150.00
50.00
268,139.08
26,035.29
55.03
14.96
225.00
730.00
619.68
117.00
588.75
54.28
60.60
485.30
660.00
176.65
2,325.00
204.75
255.04
685.15
238.05
105.00
9.83
159.10
85.00
128,592.00
316.33
98.00
95.19
25.00
2,871.70
14.84
4,025.00
25.00
124.00
100.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton

Rudd Equipment

Mary Baker

Wells County Reporting Se
The Grainery Company
DuWayne W. Herman
Myers Furniture

Hobart Sales And Service
Bluhm And Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems
Decatur Veterinary Hospit
Darlene Black

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Emergency Management Alli
Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

KOI Computers

Hull Brothers, Inc.
Kristina Buckner

Judy Studebaker
Lexis-Nexis

Pizza Hut

United Parcel Service

J. D. Digging

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Hasler, Inc.

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff
Harvest Land Co-op

Franklin Covey Company
Correctional Program Services
Troyer's

T. F. Braun Company

Laura L. Schaadt

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Standard Register Company
Daniel M. Grove

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Randall Clifton

Jeter Systems Corporation
SemMaterials, L.P.

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Indiana Office of Technology
Global GOVT SYX Services
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

Lynne Teeter

Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Blake Taylor, DMD
Mediacom
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438.13
212.32
267.82
10.00
112.75
308.00
25.00
409.98
488.00
235.00
1,623.16
15.00
49.28
3,276.67
250.00
210.00
349.54
35.00
256.38
36.52
46.60
210.00
61.01
100.00
788.82
335.61
195.00
2,708.00
138.00
132.88
109.69
1,155.60
3,722.22
513.71
182.75
167.79
374.80
141.08
3,576.44
141.44
1,659.44
185.27
20.00
630.90
331,277.03
1,069.96
156.64
338.81
796.42
108.00
992.88
100.00
1,305.62
556.06
455.00
139.95

7/31/2007



Atlas Building Services
Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Decatur Ace Hardware
Verizon North

CDR Dues

IAEM

Virginia M. Bertsch

Walter Gibson

Barry Humble/Anti Tobacco Coalition
Debbie Harvey

31,358.70
30.80
4291

4,620.00
11.99
195.69
50.00
170.00
100.00
80.00
1,500.00
20.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Julie A. Harkless

Jeff's Plumbing

Marilyn Frey

Employers Security Ins. Co.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Adams Memorial Hospital
KPC Media Group

Tinkel's, Inc.

Mercedes Villagomez
X-Tend

K. L. Noble and Sons
Williams Auto Parts, Inc.

Grand Total
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34.17
370.18
100.00

2,885.46
500.00
4,010.00
39.00
2,570.00
925.96
17,531.40
8,933.09
150.00

1,218,126.15

7/31/2007



