

PUBLISH: Friday, August 03, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, August 06, 2007.

Certified to before me this August 03, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/19/2007 to 7/16/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/6/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	675.70	Adams Memorial Hospital	68,576.86
Adams County Solid Waste	7.97	Adams County Treasurer	250.31
Indiana Michigan Power	10,495.15	Appraisal Research Corpor	3,458.33
Arnold Lumber Company	784.60	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	325.78
Baker And Schultz, Inc.	15,566.28	Barker And Sons Wrecker S	265.00
Beam, Longest, And Neff	8,688.55	Berne Ready Mix	638.07
Berne Tri-Weekly News	193.88	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	90.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	923.75
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	210.00
Cintas Location #338	74.01	City Of Decatur	947.98
Decatur True Value	344.56	Complete Printing Service	580.80
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	236.18
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Decatur Daily Democrat	333.78
Maximus, Inc.	7,250.00	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Emergency Radio Service	2,075.00
Ernst Truck Equipment, In	66.35	Fort Wayne Newspapers, In	45.50
Frame Service, Inc.	144.78	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	2,658.14
Gordon Food Service	7,923.54	Graber Insurance, Inc.	350.00
Graybar	385.10	Helena Chemical	4,154.00
Hilty Engine Service	109.44	Innovative Concepts	119.08
Heimann, James	10.86	K-Mart	188.45
Kiess Electric	330.61	L & S Distributing	10,492.13
Landis & Sons Drainage	198.60	Legal Directories Publish	116.75
Lehman Feed Mill	6,310.00	MacAllister Machinery Com	457.31
Bauman, Marcia	50.00	Burry, Mark S	25.00
Gresla, Mark S. Md	407.92	Meshberger Brothers Stone	64,654.45
Monroe Water Department	97.59	Kone, Inc.	166.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	2,749.05	National Oil And Gas	636.11
Nipsco	1,267.35	Schwartz, Palmer	88.44
Park Center, Inc.	51.46	Miller, Patrick	1,803.92
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	21.99	EMP Co-op, Inc.	3,044.00
Quik Stop	394.27	Rorick Electric	156.36
Roto-Rooter	210.00	Scott's	622.86
Selking International	1,062.65	Shifferly Dodge	36.40
Embarq Communications, Inc.	277.87	Steven R. Jenkins Company	298.50
Stone-Street Quarries	19,931.71	Stoppenhagen Eggs	30.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	100.00	Print Shop	2,594.45
Sheets, Thomas Wade	38.20	Top Supply Company	244.51
Tractor Supply Company	119.75	Tri-State First Aid	47.55
Trisha Hockemeyer	74.75	Two Brothers Restaurant	47.88
U.S. Postmaster	5,587.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	385.70
Welder Services, Inc.	148.80	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	2,512.13
West Payment Center	446.50	Crone, William L.	260.40
D & D Auto Sales	325.87	CVS	11.69
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	240.00	Swiss City Veterinary	360.00
Ikon Office Solutions	2,643.45	National Serv-All	175.07
Embarq	9,225.56	Adams County Highway Department	2,235.06

Bit Mat Products	4,845.99	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	438.13
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	95.00	Patrick Norton	212.32
Correctional Management Co., Llc	8,112.00	Rudd Equipment	267.82
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	105.42	Mary Baker	10.00
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	498.42	Wells County Reporting Se	112.75
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	66.24	The Grainery Company	308.00
Schurger, Zurcher, Harvey, Snyder, Bro	37.00	DuWayne W. Herman	25.00
Purdue University	1,319.84	Myers Furniture	409.98
Habegger Flooring Distributors	94.40	Hobart Sales And Service	488.00
William Rumble	50.00	Bluhm And Reber	235.00
Waste Management	224.64	B Secure Alarm Systems	1,623.16
Energy Products	182.75	Decatur Veterinary Hospit	15.00
Don Myers Plumbing	1,421.21	Darlene Black	49.28
Office Depot	256.95	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.67
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	565.44	Emergency Management Alli	250.00
Boys & Girls Club	1,500.00	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	210.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,153.11	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	349.54
Pioneer Associates, Inc.	32,061.53	KOI Computers	35.00
Northern District Clerks	90.00	Hull Brothers, Inc.	256.38
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	528.21	Kristina Buckner	36.52
Arthur J. Booth	150.00	Judy Studebaker	46.60
John Fox	50.00	Lexis-Nexis	210.00
Benicomp, Inc	268,139.08	Pizza Hut	61.01
Harvest Land Co-op	26,035.29	United Parcel Service	100.00
Wal-Mart	55.03	J. D. Digging	788.82
Adams County Truck Repair	14.96	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	335.61
Laundry City Equipment	225.00	Hasler, Inc.	195.00
Impac	730.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	2,708.00
Mary A. Kitson	619.68	Adams County Sheriff	138.00
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	117.00	Harvest Land Co-op	132.88
Michael G. Werling	588.75	Franklin Covey Company	109.69
Connie Ellenberger	54.28	Correctional Program Services	1,155.60
Wheeler's Sharpening	60.60	Troyer's	3,722.22
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Feedback,Spear, Kir	485.30	T. F. Braun Company	513.71
Dennis Caffee	660.00	Laura L. Schaadt	182.75
Michele Morehous	176.65	McKesson Medical - Surgical	167.79
Uricks Trucking	2,325.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	374.80
Nordmann Law Offices	204.75	Larry Weaver	141.08
Print Source	255.04	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,576.44
Joseph M. Johnson, III	685.15	Standard Register Company	141.44
Schenkel's Dairy	238.05	Daniel M. Grove	1,659.44
Steve Johnson Construction	105.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	185.27
William Borne	9.83	Randall Clifton	20.00
Marvin Hirschy	159.10	Jeter Systems Corporation	630.90
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	85.00	SemMaterials, L.P.	331,277.03
Wells Fargo	128,592.00	Verizon Wireless	1,069.96
Stationair's Express	316.33	Landon Patterson	156.64
Holly L. Degitz	98.00	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	95.19	Global GOVT SYX Services	796.42
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	Cochran Distributing	108.00
Pamela J. Hestermann	2,871.70	Cintas Location #G64	992.88
John August	14.84	Lynne Teeter	100.00
Digital - Ally	4,025.00	Farm Plan	1,305.62
Julie Jahn	25.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	556.06
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	124.00	Blake Taylor, DMD	455.00
Terri Borne	100.00	Mediacom	139.95

Atlas Building Services	31,358.70	Julie A. Harkless	34.17
Richard F. Thompson	30.80	Jeff's Plumbing	370.18
Office Depot	42.91	Marilyn Frey	100.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	4,620.00	Employers Security Ins. Co.	2,885.46
Decatur Ace Hardware	11.99	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	500.00
Verizon North	195.69	Adams Memorial Hospital	4,010.00
CDR Dues	50.00	KPC Media Group	39.00
IAEM	170.00	Tinkel's, Inc.	2,570.00
Virginia M. Bertsch	100.00	Mercedes Villagomez	925.96
Walter Gibson	80.00	X-Tend	17,531.40
Barry Humble/Anti Tobacco Coalition	1,500.00	K. L. Noble and Sons	8,933.09
Debbie Harvey	20.00	Williams Auto Parts, Inc.	150.00
		Grand Total	<u>1,218,126.15</u>